

संयुक्त आयकर आयुक्त का कार्यालय OFFICE OF THE JOINT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, रेंज,बेलगावीRANGE, BELAGAVI सिविलअस्पतालकेसामने, डॉ. बी.आर. अंबेडकररोडबेलगावी Opp. Civil Hospital, Dr. B.R.Ambedkar Road, Belagavi. टेली/Telephone/फ़ैक्स/Fax: 0831-2464808

दिनांक/Date:30.06.2020

TENDER NOTICE - CORRIGENDUM

Sealed tenders are invited from transport operators/agencies for hiring of vehicle in the charge of Principal Commissioner of Income Tax, Hubballi for the deployment in the offices coming under the territorial jurisdiction of Joint Commissioner of Income Tax, Range, Belagavi,. The terms and conditions along with details have been given in the detailed tender notice published in the Income Tax Website <u>www.incometaxbengaluru.in</u>. The date of said Tender is extended upto 10th July, 2020.

Interested agencies/persons may send sealed bids in the manner specified in the tender document to the Joint Commissioner of Income Tax, Opp.Civil Hospital, Dr.Ambedkar Road, Belagavi, on or before 10.07.2020 upto 5.00 PM. Sealed Technical bids will be opened on 14.07.2020 at 11.00 A.M. at the above address. The required tender documents may be obtained from the Joint Commissioner of Inome Tax, Opp.Civil Hospital, Dr.Ambedkar Road, Belagavi, on payment of Rs.100/- (non-refundable) by Demand Draft drawn in favour of ZAO/CBDT, Bengaluru payable at Bengalluru, on any working day. Alternatively, the tender document may be downloaded from <u>www.incometaxbengaluru.in.</u>

-/Sd/-(Joint Commissioner of Income-tax) Range, Belagavi.